TEMPORARY SEND-OUT:
IMMUNE PANEL, T-CELL PANEL, TOTAL T & B CELLS
October 6, 2022
Monica R. Phillips, MD     Medical Director Pacific Diagnostic Laboratories                        Page 1 of 1
PDL UPDATE
FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT PDL CLIENT SERVICES AT 805-879-8100
Effective October 7, 2022, Pacific Diagnostic Laboratories (PDL) will be temporarily routing
the following tests to our partner referral lab, LabCorp (LCA). This temporary send-out is
due to a supply chain issue with our test vendor. We anticipate the issue will be resolved in
November.
PDL TEST IMPACTED TEMPORARY SEND-OUT TESTS
Immune Panel (LAB9421) T-and B-Lymphocyte and Natural Killer Cell profile LCA 505370 (LAB10925 NEW code)
T-Cell Panel (LAB9142) T-Lymphocyte Helper/Suppressor Profile LCA 096925 (LAB9692 MISC code)
T and B Cells, Total (LAB9446) One for One alternative not available. PDL will order the T-and B-Lymphocyte and
Natural Killer Cell profile unless otherwise noted on the order.
NEW CODE: T- and B-Lymphocyte and Natural Killer Cell Profile LAB10925
Specimen: Whole Blood   Collection Container: Lavender-top (EDTA) tube and yellow-top (ACD-A) or (ACD-B) tube
Collection Steps: Invert tube 8 to 10 times immediately after collection.
Note: To preserve cellular viability, collect specimen and submit to the laboratory the SAME DAY it is collected.
Transport Temperature:  Room Temperature   Turnaround Time: 1-3 days
Test Name Order Code  Test Code  Order LOINC CPT Codes
T- and B-Lymphocyte and Natural Killer
Cell Profile
LAB10925 1230119173 65758-5 86355; 86357; 86359;
86360
Component/Result Name Result Code Result LOINC Component/Result Name Result Code Result LOINC
ABS.CD19+ LYMPHS  1230017238 8116-6 RDW  1230602811 788-0
% CD19+ LYMPHS  1230017239 8117-4 PLATELETS  1230602812 777-3
ABSOLUTE CD 3  1230017240 8122-4 NEUTROPHILS  1230602813 770-8
% CD 3 POS. LYMPH.  1230017242 8124-0 LYMPHS  1230602814 736-9
ABSOLUTE CD 4 HELPER  1230017241 24467-3 MONOCYTES 1230602815 5905-5
% CD 4 POS. LYMPH.  1230017243 8123-2 EOS  1230602816 713-8
ABS. CD 8 SUPPRESSOR  1230017244 14135-8 BASOS  1230602817 706-2
% CD 8 POS. LYMPH.   1230017245 8101-8 IMMATURE CELLS  1230603182 N/A
CD4/CD8 RATIO  1230017246 54218-3 NEUTROPHILS (ABSOLUTE)  1230602818 751-8
AB NK (CD56/16)  1230017322 9728-7 LYMPHS (ABSOLUTE)  1230602819 731-0
% NK (CD56/16)  1230017321 8112-5 MONOCYTES(ABSOLUTE)  1230602820 742-7
WBC  1230602806 6690-2 EOS (ABSOLUTE)  1230602821 711-2
RBC (G6PDH)  1230016103 789-8 BASO (ABSOLUTE)  1230602822 704-7
HEMOGLOBIN  1230602807 718-7 IMMATURE GRANULOCYTES  1230602823 71695-1
HEMATOCRIT  12300116083 4544-3 IMMATURE GRANS (ABS)  1230602824 53115-2
MCV 1230602808 787-2 NRBC  1230602825 58413-6
MCH 1230602809 785-6 HEMATOLOGY COMMENTS  12300116589 18314-5
MCHC  1230602810 786-4
TEMPORARY
SEND-OUT
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602811%0DRDW%20%28LC%29%0D1230602811%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230017239%0D%25%20CD19%2B%20LYMPHS%20%28LC%29%0D1230017239%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602812%0DPLATELETS%20%28LC%29%0D1230602812%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602813%0DNEUTROPHILS%20%28LC%29%0D1230602813%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602814%0DLYMPHS%20%28LC%29%0D1230602814%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602815%0DMONOCYTES%20%28LC%29%0D1230602815%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230017243%0D%25%20CD%204%20POS.%20LYMPH.%20%28LC%29%0D1230017243%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602816%0DEOS%20%28LC%29%0D1230602816%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602817%0DBASOS%20%28LC%29%0D1230602817%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230603182%0DIMMATURE%20CELLS%20%28LC%29%0D1230603182%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230017246%0DCD4%2FCD8%20RATIO%20%28LC%29%0D1230017246%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602818%0DNEUTROPHILS%20%28ABSOLUTE%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230602818%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230017322%0DAB%20NK%20%28CD56%2F16%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230017322%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602819%0DLYMPHS%20%28ABSOLUTE%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230602819%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602820%0DMONOCYTES%28ABSOLUTE%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230602820%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602821%0DEOS%20%28ABSOLUTE%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230602821%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230016103%0DRBC%20%28G6PDH%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230016103%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602822%0DBASO%20%28ABSOLUTE%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230602822%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602807%0DHEMOGLOBIN%20%28LC%29%0D1230602807%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602823%0DIMMATURE%20GRANULOCYTES%20%28LC%29%0D1230602823%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%0912300116083%0DHEMATOCRIT%20%28LC%29%0D12300116083%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602824%0DIMMATURE%20GRANS%20%28ABS%29%20%28LC%29%0D1230602824%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602825%0DNRBC%20%28LC%29%0D1230602825%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%0912300116589%0DHEMATOLOGY%20COMMENTS%20%28LC%29%0D12300116589%09%0D&&&&&False&Default
epic:EPIC?ACTIVITY2&AR_RECORD_VIEWER&&LRR%091230602810%0DMCHC%20%28LC%29%0D1230602810%09%0D&&&&&False&Default